Partner eFlash   Page | 1
PARTNER eFLASH
Contractual Information for Partners
04/05/2018
EF-Phase-in-C116-EN Effective date: 09/07/2018
Phase-in | Alcatel-Lucent OpenTouch Suite for Small & Medium
businesses: H1 2018 preview
ALE announces a new SMB offer including the new OXO Connect R3.0 and the new OXO Connect Evolution

installations restrict the use of terminals to recent phone models.
The following phones are accepted:
Part number Designation
UA Phones 4019, 8029, 8039, 8029s, 8039s
IP Phone NoE mode 8008, 8018, 8028,8028s, 8038, 8058s, 8068, 8068nBT, 8068s, 8078s, 8088v2
ALE SIP Phones 8001, 8001G, 4135, 8135
DECT Phones 8212, 8232, 8232s, 8242, 8242s, 8262, 8262EX, GAP
WLAN Phones 8118, 8128
OPEN SIP Phones 8212 behind 8318, SIP-Analog gateway, Vtech, SIP 3rd party
No control, however, is made for migrated systems. They will continue to accept the existing phones even if
they are end-of-sale. This can result with some features not being available on old phones such as Rainbow
support. See cross compatibility document for more information.
Phase-in | Alcatel-Lucent OpenTouch Suite for Small & Medium
businesses: H1 2018 preview
EF-Phase-in-C116-EN Effective date: 09/07/2018
Partner eFlash   Page | 5
OXO Connect R3.0 – Chassis new references
Due to memory price changes, the price in € has been modified for the OXO Connect Compact chassis.
The price in $ has also been modified to follow this evolution as well as the $ exchange rate.
The new references and prices for OXO Connect R3.0 chassis embedding a PowerCPU-EE are:
Part number Designation Disc. cat. WPL€ WPL$
3EH02123AA OXO Connect Compact  AA39 420,00 € $462,00
3EH02123DU OXO Connect Compact  AA39 420,00 € $462,00
3EH02124AA OXO Connect Small AA31 660,00 € $726,00
3EH02124DU OXO Connect Small AA31 660,00 € $726,00
3EH02125AA OXO Connect Medium AA32 1 000,00 € $1 100,00
3EH02125LU OXO Connect Medium AA32 1 000,00 € $1 100,00
3EH02125LA OXO Connect Medium AA32 1 000,00 € $1 100,00
3EH02126AA OXO Connect Large AA32 1 300,00 € $1 430,00
3EH02126LU OXO Connect Large AA32 1 300,00 € $1 430,00
3EH02126LA OXO Connect Large AA32 1 300,00 € $1 430,00
3EH04028AA OXO Connect PowerCPU EE C25 - 8G MSDB AA36 400,00 € $440,00
3EH04028AA OXO Connect PowerCPU EE - 8G MSDB AA36 400,00 € $440,00
New terminals support
All terminals and DECT base stations mentioned in this document are supported by OXO Connect Release R3.0.
For all other product interoperability, please consult the OXO Connect Cross Compatibility document or the